Permits Granted between 1/02/2024 and 29/02/2024

Exploration Permit Minerals other than Coal (EPM)

w Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address _ Area (Sub- |Grant Date
blocks)

HEATHGATE RESOURCES PTY LTD Suite 1, Level 7

EPM 27776

EPM 28460

EPM 28492

EPM 28493

EPM 28528

EPM 28553

EPM 28557

EPM 28557

EPM 28560

EPM 28587

EPM 28589

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Mount Isa
Approximately 140km's south
south-east of Mt Isa

Charters Towers

Approx. 65 km south of Charters

Towers

Charters Towers
40 km SW from Collinsville

Charters Towers
40km SW from Collinsville

Georgetown
38 km northwest of Mount
Surprise

Mount Isa
75 km southeast of Gregory

Mount Isa
Approximately 115kms NW of
Mount Isa

Mount Isa
Approximately 115kms NW of
Mount Isa

Mount Isa
65 km northeast of Mt Isa

Mount Isa
approximately 170km north of
Mount Isa

Mount Isa
Approx. 120km north of Boulia

NQM GOLD 2 PTY LTD

NQM GOLD 2 PTY LTD

NQM GOLD 2 PTY LTD

FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD

FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD

MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED

MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED

FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD

FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD

AVENIR MAKATEA PTY LTD

25 Grenfell Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000

PO Box 1508
Townsville QLD 4810

PO Box 1508
Townsville QLD 4810

PO Box 1508
Townsville QLD 4810

34 Croydon Road
KESWICK SA 5035

34 Croydon Road
KESWICK SA 5035

MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED
C/- PO BOX 300
WAMURAN QLD 4512

MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED
C/- PO BOX 300
WAMURAN QLD 4512

34 Croydon Road
KESWICK SA 5035

34 Croydon Road
KESWICK SA 5035

C/- Ardent Group Pty Ltd
PO Box 320
Red Hill QLD 4059

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Charters Towers
Regional
CouncilRegional

Whitsunday Regional

CouncilRegional

Whitsunday Regional

CouncilRegional

Etheridge Shire
CouncilShire

Burke Shire
CouncilShire

Mount Isa CityCity

Mount Isa CityCity

Mount Isa CityCity

Burke Shire
CouncilShire

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

76

100

100

100

12

100

23

23

55

57

Queensland
Government

08/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

01/02/2024

06/02/2024

05/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024

05/02/2024

05/02/2024

08/02/2024

13/03/2024 3:15:04 PM



EPM 28598

EPM 28599

EPM 28601

EPM 28607

EPM 28620

EPM 28638

EPM 28639

EPM 28640

EPM 28657

EPM 28662

EPM 28730

EPM 28949

EPM 28965

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Charters Towers
45km West of Ingham

Charters Towers
15km south west of Dalbeg

Charters Towers
Approximately 40km east of Mt
Coolon and 158km west of
Mackay.

Mareeba

Approximately 87kms North West

of Mount Carbine

Mount Isa
35KM NORTH OF MT ISA

Mount Isa

Approx 70km north of Cloncurry
and 15km east of Burke
Developmental Rd

Mount Isa
80 kilometers north east of
Mount Isa

Mount Isa

50 kilometers north-east of
Mount Isa

Mount Isa

Centred approximately 70kms
NW of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
25 km northwest of Dajarra

Emerald
35km north east of Clermont

Emerald
25km SW of Clermont

Rockhampton
50km north-west of
Rockhampton

NORTHERN EXPLORATION PTY
LTD

WINDSOR CATTLE COMPANY PTY.
LTD.

ELLENKAY GOLD PTY LTD

KC-MAR PTY LTD

FRANKLAND RESOURCES PTY LTD

MT CUTHBERT RESOURCES PTY
LTD

MT CUTHBERT RESOURCES PTY
LTD

MT CUTHBERT RESOURCES PTY
LTD

MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED

XIRLATEM PROJECTS (QLD) PTY
LTD

ELLENKAY GOLD PTY LTD

PGE MINERALS PTY LIMITED

NORTH STAR EXPLORATION PTY
LTD

PO BOX 563
EAST MAITLAND NSW 2323

PO BOX 172
HOME HILL QLD 4806

30 Wantima
Noosa Heads QLD 4567

PO Box 1286
MAREEBA QLD 4880

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Suite 2, Level 2, 45 Grenfell St,
Adelaide SA 5000

Suite 2, Level 2, 45 Grenfell St,
Adelaide SA 5000

Suite 2, Level 2, 45 Grenfell St,
Adelaide SA 5000

MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED
C/- PO BOX 300
WAMURAN QLD 4512

PO Box 8205
Hannans PO WA 6433

30 Wantima
Noosa Heads QLD 4567

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Charters Towers
Regional
CouncilRegional
Charters Towers
Regional
CouncilRegional

Whitsunday Regional

CouncilRegional

Cook Shire
CouncilShire

Mount Isa CityCity

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Mount Isa CityCity

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Mount Isa CityCity

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Isaac Regional
CouncilRegional

Isaac Regional
CouncilRegional

Rockhampton Regional

CouncilRegional

62

12

77

99

100

99

58

06/02/2024

09/02/2024

05/02/2024

21/02/2024

06/02/2024

27/02/2024

28/02/2024

28/02/2024

23/02/2024

09/02/2024

20/02/2024

08/02/2024

06/02/2024

13/03/2024 3:15:04 PM



Mining Claim (MC)

Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address Area Grant Date
(Hectares)

MC 300448  Excluded Emerald Pendergast Jason Mark PO Box 86 Central Highlands 0.09 28/02/2024
7Km west from Rubyvale Post Rubyvale QLD 4702 Regional
Office, known as REWARD CouncilRegional

Mining Lease (ML)

Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address Area Grant Date
(Hectares)

ML 100163  Right to Negotiate Mareeba PLETHORA PTY LTD PO Box 1286 Cook Shire 79.86 09/02/2024
9km WNW of Maytown MAREEBA QLD 4880 CouncilShire

Petroleum Facility Licence (PFL)

w Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address _ Area (Sub- |Grant Date
blocks)

PFL 33 Infrastructure Emerald QPM ENERGY PTY LTD G P O BOX 1661 Isaac Regional 2 14/02/2024
43km north of Moranbah BRISBANE QLD 4001 CouncilRegional

Pipeline Licence (PPL)

Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address Area Grant Date
(Kilometres)

PPL 2073 Infrastructure Emerald QPM ENERGY PTY LTD G P O BOX 1661 Isaac Regional 16.79 14/02/2024
43km North of Moranbah BRISBANE QLD 4001 CouncilRegional

PPL 2073 Infrastructure Emerald QPM ENERGY PTY LTD G P O BOX 1661 Isaac Regional 16.79 14/02/2024
43km North of Moranbah BRISBANE QLD 4001 CouncilRegional
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