Permits Granted between 1/02/2024 and 29/02/2024



Exploration Permit Minerals other than Coal (EPM)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address	LGA	Area (Sub- blocks)	Grant Date
EPM 27776	Expedited	Mount Isa Approximately 140km's south south-east of Mt Isa	HEATHGATE RESOURCES PTY LTD	Suite 1, Level 7 25 Grenfell Street ADELAIDE SA 5000	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	76	08/02/2024
EPM 28460	Expedited	Charters Towers Àpprox. 65 km south of Charters Towers	NQM GOLD 2 PTY LTD	PO Box 1508 Townsville QLD 4810	Charters Towers Regional CouncilRegional	100	01/02/2024
EPM 28492	Expedited	Charters Towers 40 km SW from Collinsville	NQM GOLD 2 PTY LTD	PO Box 1508 Townsville QLD 4810	Whitsunday Regional CouncilRegional	100	01/02/2024
EPM 28493	Expedited	Charters Towers 40km SW from Collinsville	NQM GOLD 2 PTY LTD	PO Box 1508 Townsville QLD 4810	Whitsunday Regional CouncilRegional	100	01/02/2024
EPM 28528	Expedited	Georgetown 38 km northwest of Mount Surprise	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	34 Croydon Road KESWICK SA 5035	Etheridge Shire CouncilShire	12	06/02/2024
EPM 28553	Expedited	Mount Isa 75 km southeast of Gregory	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	34 Croydon Road KESWICK SA 5035	Burke Shire CouncilShire	100	05/02/2024
EPM 28557	Expedited	Mount Isa Approximately 115kms NW of Mount Isa	MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED	MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED C/- PO BOX 300 WAMURAN QLD 4512	Mount Isa CityCity	23	22/02/2024
EPM 28557	Expedited	Mount Isa Approximately 115kms NW of Mount Isa	MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED	MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED C/- PO BOX 300 WAMURAN QLD 4512	Mount Isa CityCity	23	22/02/2024
EPM 28560	Expedited	Mount Isa 65 km northeast of Mt Isa	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	34 Croydon Road KESWICK SA 5035	Mount Isa CityCity	55	05/02/2024
EPM 28587	Expedited	Mount Isa approximately 170km north of Mount Isa	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	34 Croydon Road KESWICK SA 5035	Burke Shire CouncilShire	57	05/02/2024
EPM 28589	Expedited	Mount Isa Approx. 120km north of Boulia	AVENIR MAKATEA PTY LTD	C/- Ardent Group Pty Ltd PO Box 320 Red Hill QLD 4059	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	3	08/02/2024

EPM 28598	Expedited	Charters Towers 45km West of Ingham	NORTHERN EXPLORATION PTY LTD	PO BOX 563 EAST MAITLAND NSW 2323	Charters Towers Regional CouncilRegional	62	06/02/2024
EPM 28599	Expedited	Charters Towers 15km south west of Dalbeg	WINDSOR CATTLE COMPANY PTY. LTD.	PO BOX 172 HOME HILL QLD 4806	Charters Towers Regional CouncilRegional	2	09/02/2024
EPM 28601	Expedited	Charters Towers Approximately 40km east of Mt Coolon and 158km west of Mackay.	ELLENKAY GOLD PTY LTD	30 Wantima Noosa Heads QLD 4567	Whitsunday Regional CouncilRegional	12	05/02/2024
EPM 28607	Expedited	Mareeba Approximately 87kms North West of Mount Carbine	KC-MAR PTY LTD	PO Box 1286 MAREEBA QLD 4880	Cook Shire CouncilShire	7	21/02/2024
EPM 28620	Expedited	Mount Isa 35KM NORTH OF MT ISA	FRANKLAND RESOURCES PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Mount Isa CityCity	77	06/02/2024
EPM 28638	Expedited	Mount Isa Approx 70km north of Cloncurry and 15km east of Burke Developmental Rd	MT CUTHBERT RESOURCES PTY LTD	Suite 2, Level 2, 45 Grenfell St, Adelaide SA 5000	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	99	27/02/2024
EPM 28639	Expedited	Mount Isa 80 kilometers north east of Mount Isa	MT CUTHBERT RESOURCES PTY LTD	Suite 2, Level 2, 45 Grenfell St, Adelaide SA 5000	Mount Isa CityCity	100	28/02/2024
EPM 28640	Expedited	Mount Isa 50 kilometers north-east of Mount Isa	MT CUTHBERT RESOURCES PTY LTD	Suite 2, Level 2, 45 Grenfell St, Adelaide SA 5000	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	99	28/02/2024
EPM 28657	Expedited	Mount Isa Centred approximately 70kms NW of Mount Isa	MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED	MOUNT ISA MINES LIMITED C/- PO BOX 300 WAMURAN QLD 4512	Mount Isa CityCity	58	23/02/2024
EPM 28662	Expedited	Mount Isa 25 km northwest of Dajarra	XIRLATEM PROJECTS (QLD) PTY LTD	PO Box 8205 Hannans PO WA 6433	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	6	09/02/2024
EPM 28730	Excluded	Emerald 35km north east of Clermont	ELLENKAY GOLD PTY LTD	30 Wantima Noosa Heads QLD 4567	Isaac Regional CouncilRegional	54	20/02/2024
EPM 28949	Excluded	Emerald 25km SW of Clermont	PGE MINERALS PTY LIMITED	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Isaac Regional CouncilRegional	5	08/02/2024
EPM 28965	Excluded	Rockhampton 50km north-west of Rockhampton	NORTH STAR EXPLORATION PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Rockhampton Regional CouncilRegional	34	06/02/2024

Mining Claim (MC)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address	LGA	Area (Hectares)	Grant Date
MC 300448	Excluded	Emerald 7Km west from Rubyvale Post Office, known as REWARD	Pendergast Jason Mark		Central Highlands Regional CouncilRegional	0.09	28/02/2024

Mining Lease (ML)

Permit I	lo Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address	LGA	Area (Hectares)	Grant Date
ML 1001	Right to Negotiate	Mareeba 9km WNW of Maytown	PLETHORA PTY LTD	PO Box 1286 MAREEBA QLD 4880	Cook Shire CouncilShire	79.86	09/02/2024

Petroleum Facility Licence (PFL)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address		Area (Sub- blocks)	Grant Date
PFL 33	Infrastructure	Emerald 43km north of Moranbah	QPM ENERGY PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Isaac Regional CouncilRegional	2	14/02/2024

Pipeline Licence (PPL)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address	LGA	Area (Kilometres)	Grant Date
PPL 2073	Infrastructure	Emerald 43km North of Moranbah	· ·	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Isaac Regional CouncilRegional	16.79	14/02/2024
PPL 2073	Infrastructure	Emerald 43km North of Moranbah	· ·	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Isaac Regional CouncilRegional	16.79	14/02/2024